			U.S.
Submission Type	atents and Trademarks: Please record Conveyance	the attached original documer Type	j t C
X New Resubmission (Non-Re	cordation)	t Security Agreeme	int
Document ID# Correction of PTO Error		Other	
Corrective Document	ame # (1	U.S. Government or Use ONLY by U.S. Government Age	encies) Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if addit	ional names of conveying parties a	ttached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Spalding	g, Jerry E.		03 29 01
Name (line 2) Spalding	g, Jay B.		Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1)		251.01-	Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	27	127985	
Receiving Party		Mark if additional names of reco	
Name (line 1) U.S. JE	SCO INTERNATIONAL, LTD	., INC.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 1421 We	stway Circle		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)			separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Carroll	ton Texas	75006	
Domestic Representat	City State/Cou ive Name and Address	ntry Zip Code nter for the first Receiving Party or	
Name			
A data a su a			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
	FOR OFFICE USE	DNLY	
01 NKOROMA 00000005 29139485			

PATENT REEL: 011664 FRAME: 0918

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	972-404-9785				
Name Mr. Harry C. Post	, III					
Address (line 1) 12900 Preston Roa	d, LB-29					
Address (line 2) Dallas, TX 75230						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Pages Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docur	ment # 3				
Application Number(s) or Patent Num Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Image: State of the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s) Image: State of the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number or the Patent Signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	Attent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers Paten Paten	Image: Number(s)				
Enter PCT application number <u>only if</u> a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT					
Number of Properties	al number of properties involved.	#				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account						
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
Harry C. Post, III Name of Person Signing	Hacy C. Part II Signature	March 39,2001				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, JERRY E. SPALDING and JAY B. SPALDING, citizens of the United States of America and residing at the addresses stated below, have made an invention entitled: MASSAGER OR SIMILAR ARTICLE (Attorney's Docket No. JESCO - 25), for which we have executed an application for United States Letters Patent contemporaneously herewith; and

WHEREAS, we represent and warrant that we are the owners of said invention and application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, U.S. JESCO INTERNATIONAL, LTD., INC. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a Texas Corporation, having a mailing address at 1421 Westway Circle, Carrollton, Texas 75006-3733, is desirous of acquiring the same; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by us, we have assigned, sold, transferred and set over unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to (a) said invention and worldwide rights therein; (b) said application, including all divisions, continuations and substitutions thereof; and (c) all United States and foreign patents which shall issue on said invention, including all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, for the United States, its territories and possessions and all foreign countries, including the right to file corresponding applications for Letters Patent on said invention in any and all foreign countries, and to claim priority under any and all treaties and conventions to which the United States of America is signatory including the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for such corresponding applications, or any division, continuation or substitution thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and successors, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us, had this assignment not been made.

We covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon the request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable, in the opinion of said ASSIGNEE, to enable and assist said ASSIGNEE to (a) obtain Letters Patent, both domestic and foreign, on said invention; (b) establish, maintain and secure title in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to said invention, application and Letters Patent, including making such

ASSIGNMENT - Page 1

title of lawful public record; and (c) defend, establish or otherwise preserve the validity of said Letters Patent against any and all infringers, and perform such other acts as are necessary to give full force and effect to this assignment.

We represent and covenant that no assignment, mortgage, sale, license, pledge, encumbrance or alienation of said invention or patent application has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent based on said application and each division, continuation, substitution, reissue, renewal and extension thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have duly executed this Assignment on the date as indicated next to each of our names.

Date:

Post Office Address:

State of Texas

County of Dallas

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared JERRY E. SPALDING, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

	GIVEN	UNDER	MY	HAND	AND 2001		OFFICE	THIS	29*	day	of
						said co	Public punty and	d stat	e		
							RHEINLAE I Name OF				
Му	Commissi	lon Exp	ire	s:	4-1	-2003					

ASSIGNMENT - Page 2

SPALDING JERRY 1/121 Westway Circle 75006-3733 Carrollton Texas SS.

Date:	03/29/01	

Post Office Address:

State of Texas

County of Dallas

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared JAY B. SPALDING, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE THIS $2^{9T^{h}}$ day of , 2001. MARCH Notary Public in and for said county and state CLETE RHEINLAENDOR Printed Name of Notary

My Commission Expires: <u>A-1-2003</u>

ASSIGNMENT - Page 3

42/1 Westway Circle Cafroll⁄ton, Tekas-75006-3733